by delivery of Equity Shares or such other securities, in cash or otherwise. The foregoing restrictions, however, will not apply to (a)
any inter se sale, transfer or disposition of Equity Shares among the Lock-up Entities or (b) any sale, transfer or disposition by a Lock-
up Entity to any person or entity that is not a Lock-up Entity, to the extent that such sale, transfer or disposition does not, either
individually or collectively with any sale, transfer or disposition effected during the Lock-up Period by any other Lock-up Entity, result
in or may result in the transfer, directly or indirectly, of Equity Shares in excess of an aggregate of 2% of the Company’s paid up Equity
Share capital following the Issue.

A preferential allotment of 1,300,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each at a price of Rs. 360 has been made to DEG. The shares issued on
this basis are statutorily locked in for a period of one year from February 11, 2005.

3. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue:

Name of Shareholders Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage of
Equity Shares of equity Equity Shares equity share

share capital (%) capital (%)

Promoters and Promoter Group

Mr. Shyam Sunder Jindal 446,600 2.26 446,600 1.59

Soyuz Trading Company Limited 5,674,133 28.71 5,674,133 20.20

Rishi Trading Company Limited 2,249,528 11.38 2,249,528 8.01

Jindal Photo Investments Limited 5,725,151 28.97 5,725,151 20.38

Consolidated Photo & Finvest Limited 123,114 0.62 123,114 0.44

Mrs. Subhadara Jindal 395,600 2.00 395,600 1.40

Ms. Aakriti Jindal 536,000 2.71 536,000 1.91

Mr. Bhavesh Jindal 294,000 1.49 294,000 1.05

Ms. Gunjan Jindal 38,000 0.19 38,000 0.13

Shyam Sunder Jindal (HUF) 27,200 0.14 27,200 0.09

Total (A) 15,509,326 78.48 15,509,326 55.20

28

Name of Shareholders Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage of
Equity Shares of equity Equity Shares equity share

share capital (%) capital (%)

Others

DEG 1,872,000 9.47 1,872,000 6.66

Public and others 2,381,229 12.05 10,714,554 38.14

Total (B) 4,253,229 21.52 12,586,554 44.80

Grand Total (A + B) 19,762,555 100.00 28,095,880 100.00

4. Our Company, our Directors and the BRLMs have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for purchase of Equity
Shares from any person.

5. In the case of over-subscription in all categories, up to 50% of the Issue shall be available for allocation on a discretionary basis to
Qualified Institutional Buyers, at least 15% of the Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional
Bidders and at least of 35% of the Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Retail Individual Bidders, subject
to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. Under-subscription, if any, in any category would be met with spill over

[…]

c) Net Asset Value per share (Rs.) 244.10 199.76 161.49 157.39 166.88 133.88

* nine month period ended December 31, 2004

Basic Earning per share (Rs.) =
Net profit after tax attributable to equity shareholders

Weighted average no. of equity shares outstanding during the year

Diluted Earning per share (Rs.) =
Net profit after tax attributable to equity shareholders

Weighted average no. of equity shares outstanding during the year
(adjusted for the effects of dilutive options)

Return on Net Worth (%) =
Net profit after tax attributable to equity shareholders

Net worth (excluding amalgamation reserve)

Net Asset Value per share (Rs.) =
Net worth (excluding amalgamation reserve)

No. of equity shares outstanding at end of the year

Note:

1. Net Worth has been considered above excluding Amalgamation Reserve of Rs. 423 million for all the periods given above.

2. Net Worth excludes Preference share capital

3. Earnings per share calculations have been done in accordance with Accounting Standard 20 – (Earnings per share) issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

113

Annexure VII

Capitalisation Statement

(Rs. million)

Pre issue as at  As adjusted
December 31, 2004 for the Issue

Long Term Debts

Secured loans 2,788.49 2,788.49

Add: Unsecured loans 16.17 16.17

Total Debts 2,804.66 2,804.66

Less: Short term debts (983.87) (983.87)

Total long term debts (A) 1,820.80 1,820.80

Shareholder’s Funds

Equity share capital 123.40 206.73

Add: Reserve & Surplus (excluding Amalgamation Reserve) 2,889.32 5805.98

Preference share capital 813.36 813.36

Less: Miscellaneous expenditure 0.50 0.50

Total Shareholders Funds (excluding Amalgamation Reserve) (B) 3825.57 6825.57

Long Term Debt / Equity Ratio [(A)/ (B) (times)] 0.48 0.27

Note: Since December 31, 2004 (the last date till which financial statements have been prepared), following changes have taken place in
the capital structure:

1. Preference Share Capital of Rs. 631,400,000 which has been redeemed upto March 15, 2005 has been excluded from total share
holders fund while arriving at the above ratio. The same includes redemption of 20,000,000 2% Redeemable Cumulative Preference
Shares (Series II) of Rs. 10 each at a premium of 5%, redemption of 35,000,000 2% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares (Series
III) of Rs. 10 each at par and the redemption of 6% 8,140,000 Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares (Series I) of Rs. 10 each